2.001-2.00193

UPPER LEFT....cviiiiieninnns
CENTER .. .. ivetireiiicicicnnn

END LEFT. ..t iviniinannans
LOWER. i, i iiie it i inacns v
T UPPER. . ittt it ieinninnnrnns
CENTER. it irr i et esncnens

REAR, END LEFT .. cvreiiian.y ceeres
BOLT 1/2-20 X 1 1/4, FRONT BAR
TO SUPPORT BAR

BOLT 1/2-20 X 1 1/4,
TO SIDE SUPPORT BAR

BOLT 3/8-24 X 7/8, FRONT BAR &
UPPER TO LOWER

BOLT 1/2-20 X 1 5/8, REAR BAR TO 4
SUPPORT BAR INNER

BOLT 1/2-20 X 1 3/8, REAR BAR TO 2
SUPPORT BAR OUTER

BOLT 5/16-24 X 3/4, REAR BAR 8
UPPER TO LOWER

SCREW 3/8-24 X 1 1/4, CENTER “2% 6

L R e o o e e e = QU RN |

TRONT BAR 2

TO REAR END 3AR

BOLT 3/8-24 X 7/8 FRT BAR UPPER 4
TO LOWER

SCREW 3/8-16 X 1, CENTER TO REAR 6
END BAR

SCREW 3/8-24 X 3/4. CENTER TO 2
REAR END BAR UPF"1
WASHER 1/7 v i X
GEZHER 2 8. i i i i ¥
NUT 172 "o Ve X
L a
NUT 3/8- 2. i irasniananas X
PLUZ, LLJENSE PLATI BREKT 40LI... 2

SCREW 5/16-2¢4 X 5/8, TO REAR END 2
IMPACT BAR

WASHER 5/16.ccerviicnrannaranvs 2
NUT S/16-24. . . i iiiiiiienneennan 2
WASHER 1/4, STUD..ovievinnvnnnn 4

NUT 1/4-28, TO LMPACT BAR STUD.. 4

2.001-2.00193 BUMPER
2.001 BAR-BUMPER [MPACT
455878 ALL S5TH. . it ier et iiveniamsnans .
455877 ALL S55TH .. i inie e i s iansoonnvonnan .
465816 554060, ittt s aac oo i nan
443301 5540-60. . curini it teieeeann
443390 15351 10 T Y 0 1 e
465332 151522 10 A
465404 5580 it ivennnasa s e aaan
465405 > 35 = 16 1
6480000 ALL SAhTH . ieanrevinvnanans ceiaa
6480003 ALL S6TH. . uveivincvanonns ceunrena raea
6480101 5640 -60-70casesnssccssoonnsasasccannss
6480085 5680-88c.cisaavrrsncnnannna veviracneas
6480152 5640-60-70caevennnsoaaosevnsasasvananras
6480153 . 5640‘60_7000.llItc.....ble..‘..llQlll
6480104 SE80-8B....cvncrincarosns Mesariecerine
6480105 5680-8B. . .icieviaanrcsnnanarsascnnans .o
758215 ALL SSTH; S6TH...vveunn- seaasasirecune
6120424 ALL 55TH; 56THe v e iccivenannna . .
6120758 ALL S0PH. it it r et ias e nsviasoaananns
443972 5540‘60; 5640'60_7Ol|lil.bbllllll..ll.
426275 5540-60. et e e a e a e e e
G181595 5540-80. it e e am st
G181639 5580; S5680-88..cicevirnns N Y
6120758 ALL S0TH. vs i iiaeevnnnavsae 2.0 vaaaa
6480821 564'0.—60—70...auoo---..a-aauao.oaa.....
G181635 ShB0-BB..iiiiatenroanncnnaas et aanna .
G120396 ALL 55TH; S8TH. it tiivesnavraranns
6120394 ALL 5STH; SOT . ittt cvanonnnerennn .
C451019 ALL 55TH; SOTH. . vt ivietiarnersiansenens
451007 5540-00. it i e e
6451011 5580; ALL S6TH....euruaenn Ceniesenrans .
433185 O P 5
2.00192 EXTENSION-1MPACT BAR REAR
465413 553> 2 1
6454883 5080 i ittt e e .
G120393 5580 it i an s e aam e aa s e
G451007 580 e i it intvearsonrrnanron-snannsnsns
G120392 5353 = 10 .o
G451003 132 =1 I
2.00193 RE INFORCEMENT-IMPACT BAR TO SUPPORT BAR
443971 5540_60; 5640—60—70---oo¢¢-aaou-oa~-..

16A

REVISED JULY 1, 1956



2.00195-2.00503 BUMPER 2.00195-2.00503
2.00195 GRILL ASSY-BUMPER FRONT
6480895 O o T et A LIS 0 (I O (LT [ BT Coci oy BB e et et i e S e e e
64802473 ST o e T R R - T L DO STEELE: Shaiihis bahi s oting « Jios e
6489290 S C0 e e A 1 A B A5 v s ack die S im o SR A e o SR At a) ST LS S e e
6485290 SR O=BE e s u are W war ) ol s ahte s ooy ALTMINTMisd o arote oS n R A AR S ot B
G120213 Lo L e L i BOLTIS LB Xl T 7 iDL ko st ok o Sk 17 o
5120386 AL SOTHR . o v cmanin e s somesie s s aime s ke S22 o WASHER: 5715 « i a%7E o v« o aerank LA &
G451007 B 2 e e e P R NUT: 5/16=28 0 sa . weifims e o oismmostine o -

2.00197
6480354
6480753
6120213

415449
6251007

2.00198
6480791
457798
6120392
248969

2.0G050

455882

455881
6480002
6480001
Gl22267
G120395
G27R599

2.00503
465040
6480008
126442
6120395
6272599

BRACKET-BUNMPER FRONT GRILLE UPPER SUPPORT

ALY SETIEeat 2 p o od T &0 L o Bl o0 e L O e R IRy S e v i A
ALLy SO G - a . St Lo e e e d RO o IR i om i ns s o i bafers = Bhlakssiee o asamihioh
ABL SETRC diman - - hH e AR g R k4 BOLT 5/ 16+24:% T8 cdl e iln swinst
T ) o WASHER /6L L o i i S e
gy BT e e Rl N iy w T NUT 5/16-24.,.,.. R T

AL SOTHRE S e oo pemene = sl e AL oWl o SRR R NS G S e e Ao o e 5
ALL S&TH:wesweevas voosvasaRof A 8 MM PSCREW AND LOCKWASHER 5/16-18 X 1
ALL S6TH. ia g, om0 80 (AN . WASHER9 /325 =, « ha < aiiww S8 o TR
AGL 56TH. i o. B RNt . « o smeiren s RUT I/ 4880 o mme ciaa o ms o o wi st
GUARD-FRONT
ST SITHR. - .+ et dE Al T8 L . o e G005 P S e e e e R X
LG i T L F B T R Lty S T oo o B e e e U 8 8
AL LSl & o S e AT i e e e o et e v LG HT sl 0 it st T
LAy S e o R B LB e L e T ) 5 o L i
U= L o o rnin e e SR B 0 6 g T o GEoT BOLT 7/16-14 X 1 1/4 HEX. HD....
Ml 55Tt S BH A b ke o is 8 8 b lm a e s - oiogs TEASHERY 7LD a5 . & P am 1. 2 Efolars
HLL SSTHGE SEPH. 3w o o Pt - o o eatas NUB 7 /6= Aib Tigd, o JR gl Bl L
BRACKET-FRONT GUARD SUPPORT
LI ST [ £ - rahr R - - el AT e S SRR AR i - Y b S e A e
S D e S e R L RN el ET et S = et e i e L P ST
B S R B e BOLT 7/16-14, O.B. . ciiirinnnnan
e S ST s SO TR ol 4 5 s = mind e i s WASHERS 7/ T6HL. . ik L A S ek
&LL S5B5TE: S56TH:ws ohilin sds entlanca o vv o NUT TLEE T fmpaes - A s o TRk o o 25

BRACKET-BUMPER FRONT GRILLE CENTER SUPPORT

168 REVISED APRIL 1, 1956



2.0051-2.012 BUMPER 2.0051-2.012

2.0051
455075
465753
455076
465752
6480158
6480157
0126442

426325
G124573

2.0054

443557

2.0115

448986
469116
448987
469117
6478181
6478192
6478193
422737
415915

2.0118

466747

2.0119

422577
466746
6478568

2.012

465133
465057
6480013
6480012
465086

GUARD-REAR
554060 2t s tnernr e mn e e aean D] b 1
1= 1 S D13 I 1
5580-600 e s e unresrierannnonernrecrnascnnn 01 3] O 1
53512 [0 J AR 10 0 s 1
ALL SBTH. it iitinsennrvnonasaneriesarnn =R 1] ) S I 1
AL SOTH . tsiveeeteianvsnnnnnnonmecans 00 2) 20 O 1
ALL 55TH. st ee i tvnssnsananaoennnns BOLT 7/16-14 X 1 1/4, TO IMPACT 2
BAR UPPER
ALL SSTH; S56TH..vevnsunrersasasensnnne WASHER 7/16, DISHED......uvn.vu.. 4
ALL 55TH; SATH. o vt uaeirvnrornorannneos NUT 7/16-14. . @ niiinaeninnnnnn 4
REINFORCEMENT-REAR GUARD
ALL 55TH; SATH. ..o vivnenenaanarcannns T 2
SHIELD ASSY-REAR STONE
371 IU-Y o J Y 1t R ] 5 s 1
L5557 1o J RIGHT + et et ettt e eteceeeeeaeananean 1
554060, 4 it trreerer b e 1 23 o T 1
1531 (0 J DA AP, 0] 1
54050704 ¢ s aeonsssossnseesnosaanosss wansensonnsesannnsosssssrsinnaasona 1
LYY Lo - ve RICE D ettt e it 1
SHB0 -8B it it ie it bt 132020 1
ALL 55TH; 5680-88..... Chaansecoracann . OCREW F10-16 X 1/2, CENTER...... 1
ALL 55TH; SATH. . ivivrnrnnnanenaneins e SCREW £12-10 X 3/4..ueevennnnn.. 12
LINER~-STONE SHIELD
5SB0; S56B0-88. et inintvrainitnrnranns REAR, TO BODY.utusuveenrernrannann 2
SEAL-REAR STONE SHIELD
5T Lo T Y o F AP TO BUMPER . v ves cvarnrnmcrnracanas 2
S580; 5680-8B....cuenn. ereanceraonnn . TO BUMPER . .t itiinvrrivaessanannys 2
5640-00-700unesanssocaesnsaannseansesar TO BUMPER.. ... oiiviiiiiiiiiias, 1
BAR-FRONT SUPPORT
ALL 55TH s es s rennsansnnsnsnennnns TNNER AND OUTER, RIGHT.....vueuw.nn 1
ALL 55T He it iae e oo s oo vnnennannns TNNER AND OUTER, LEFT...vrrunenann 1
ALL S56THe.vvinunn e iieasmtrsacreranene TNNER AND OUTER, RICHT.......0vus. 1
ALL SATH. . iyttt inmnnranarsnonnsn weves INNER AND OUTER, LEFT.e..rviivnnns 1
ALL 55TH; S6THewurveeomaasonsoonineens SIDE, RIGHT et i iiesrereevorononnna 1

16C REVISED JULY 1. 1956



2.012-2.015 BUMPER 2.012-2.015

465085
455960
G428727
6480015
G131016
G451027

2.013
446971
465400
446966
465409
465410
465414
465415

6480084
6280083
6480168
© 6480169
6480171
6480170
6480102
6480103
6303591
181668

377748
6480015
6303591
G120396
G446477
G131016
G45101¢
(272600
6451027

2.0131
465840
465839
6480894
6480893
6218312

2.015

465419
328557

ALL 55TH; 56TH........ Mabvmanunsennnss SIDE, LEFT ..ttt e ann 1
L ] TS < BOLT 5/8-18 X 1 3/8, TO FRAME... 2
ALL 5STH; S6TH........ Chedarieisanns . BOLT 5/8-18 X 1 7/8, TO FRAME... 2
ALL SOTH. . v ivienueivnnonsannrsrannnasnss BOLT 5/18-18 X 1 1/2, TO FRAME.. 2
ALL 55TH; S6TH........ i . WASHER 5/8, TO FRAME B0LT....... 4
ALL S5TH; S56TH........ Cisesinraiannans NUT 5/8-18, TO FRAME BOLT....... 4

BAR-REAR SUPPORT

554060 v nnnee e e e 1ot S 2
S50« 1 v v e e et e et e e TNNER « e e teeceameeeaee e e eneeenn 2
554050+ 1 4t v nee e e et e e aeaas OUTER vt aveeeeevveeenvnnnnnenans 2
153552 1O OUTER., RIGHT. ... . . iiian i e 1
5580+ v e sttt ea e OUTER, LEFT..uvvrerrrresennnnnnns. 1
5580; 56B0-88. .ttt tnraniiraireaean . OUTER END, RIGHT..........co..n... 1
5580; 5680-B. ..ttt nttsinrainninrenns OUTER END, LEFTe..e..nnnrrnnnnnn.. 1
5680 -60-70uxssseennns errerearaaeens L O 2
SBB0-BB. vttt INNER .« ceeenerinreeeinnenninnnnn 2
E640-60-70v0eeerseeennnnnsnsarssaraaes OUTER, BIGHT. . uuuuureenensrannnen 1
5640'60‘70..‘..‘...b..l‘..‘ll‘........ OUTER‘ I_IEFT LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL 1
5640-50-704suseasssnasnrassnnssersns ve CUTER END. RIGHT........e0vveennn. 1
5640-50-T0usvvavsnsasannneeens vevesess OUTER END, LEFT...eeveeeeeenennenn 1
BEBO-B8 v uvvietrne ettt QUTER, RTGHT. .. .uriersnnnnnnnnnnnn 1
D PP e OUTER, LEFT.. 1 tncuneraainnrnnnnnn 1
BLL S5TH. o uttieeeeenaeannnnneannnns BOLT 1/2-20 X 1 1/2, TO FRAME... 4
55805 S6B0-88. .+ - nrnnrrareanannn vev-. SCREW 7/16-20 X 1 1/4, SUPPORT
SAR OUTER END TO THPACT 3AR
5640-6C-70 s vassnsnacsnnnans siessesss.  BOLT 1/2-20 X 1 3/4, TO FRAME... 2
ALL SETH. .t ieaannnnacnnseaneniinen. .. BOLT 5/8-18 X 1 1/2, TO FRA¥E... 2
SBBO0-8B v ste e reiee e BOLT 1/2-20 X 1 1/2, TO FRAME... 2
ALL 55TH; S6THurrravesnmannnnncecnes WASVER 1/2nunnnnnnenannannnnnn 4
55807 56B0-BB..sereriirrreisiarnirees WASHER 7/16.nruneeennnnnnnnns X
ALL S6TH. .o ivvieenenenninssrianneans WASHER 5/8, TO FRAWE 30LT....... X
ALL 55TH; S6TH.eveeerneeersrannsnens NUT 1/2-201 . uvuenesarnnnsensnnes X
5580; S6BO-884sseeesrsannnrennnnnersns NUT 7/16-200 et eeeeennannnnnenss 2
ALL S6TH. i ittt iniscmeiiciinnnnnnaas NUT 5/18-18 LOCK, TO FRAME 30LT. X
SPLASHER-FRONT SUPPORT BAR
ALL 55TH. ..t teeteeenennsnnaeeenanss RIGHT ottt e e eineeeennens 1
ALL SSTH. .t e eeeeannenninnrannnnaaanen ) 1
ALL S6TH.uivrereensaaannanansseeeasans S 1
ALL SETH. .t it vvaisssnacansonnns L) L L T T TR 1
ALL 56THuwseesneeesnneneeaensnneenns SCREW #10-32 X 3/8, SELF TAPPING 12
TRIM ASSY-REAR EXHAUST

5580; 5680-88......... VU e 2
5580; 568088t etretarrrririnneeens . SCREW #10-24 X 1/2.eeereeeannnns 6

16D REVISED JULY 1, 1956




	02_016A
	02_016B
	02_016C
	02_016D



